
Bus Timetable – Williamstown

Tickets (in blocks of 10 ONLY) may be purchased from 
Chapel Reception, Coleman Reception and Marlton 
Reception. Students must present a ticket to the bus driver 
upon boarding the bus. 

AM ZONE

7.10am North Rd, past Home Rd (Bus Stop) 3

R Douglas Pde

Douglas Pde & North Rd 3

7.14am Cnr Douglas Pde & Stevedore St

(outside the Post Office), R Ferguson St

3

Electra St & Ferguson St

(Bus Stop before Lyons St)

3

L Melbourne Rd, R Electra St

Electra St & Hanmer St  
(outside Williamstown Primary School)

3

Into Giffard St, R Osborne St

7.17am Osborne St & Giffard St 3

Osborne St & Garden St 3

7.19am Osborne St & Victoria St 3

L Victoria St

7.20am End of Victoria St 3

U-turn at end of Victoria St

7.21am Victoria St & Gellibrand St 3

Victoria St & Collins St 3

L Ferguson St, into Kororoit Creek Rd,  
L Rifle Range Dr

7.22am Rifle Range Dr, opp Bates Dr 3

R Burbridge Dr

Burbridge Dr, opp West Ctr 3

R Merrett Dr

Merrett Dr & Joiner St 3

R Kororoit Creek Rd

7.26am Kororoit Creek Rd & Adeline St 3

Zone 1 – $5.00 	 Zone 2 – $6.00 	 Zone 3 – $6.00

January 2017

AM ZONE

Station St & Ferguson St 3

L Melbourne Rd

7.28am Melbourne Rd (Bus Stop outside 
Williamstown North Primary) 

3

Melbourne Rd & Princes St 3

7.31am Melbourne Rd & Bunbury St 3

Melbourne Rd & Newcastle St 3

7.35am Melbourne Rd & Hudson St 3

7.37am Melbourne Rd & The Avenue  
(Bus Stop opp Shell Service Station)

3

R Westgate Fwy, L Cook St Exit, L Todd Rd, 
L Williamstown Rd, R Howe Pde

7.48am Howe Pde & Centre Ave 1

Howe Pde & Rosny St 1

Howe Pde & Beacon Rd 1

R Beacon Rd, L Beach Rd

7.52am Beach Rd & Pier St 1

Beach Rd & Canberra Pde 1

Beach Rd & Bay St  
(through to Beaconsfield Pde)

1

7.56am Beaconsfield Pde & Johnston St 1

7.57am Beaconsfield Pde & Withers St 1

8.00am Beaconsfield Pde & Armstrong St 1

L Fitzroy St, R Princes St, into Alma Rd,

L Chapel St

Morning bus travellers must be at their stop at least 5 
minutes prior to departure time. Afternoon times are 
estimates only and may vary according to traffic conditions. 

The Williamstown bus arrives in the morning at Chapel St 
(facing North) and departs in the afternoon at 3.45pm from 
Chapel St (facing North).

Bus timetables are also available at www.stmichaels.vic.edu.au/transport 



Bus Timetable – Williamstown
January 2017

PM ZONE

3.45pm Depart St Michael’s Grammar School 1

L Dandenong Rd, L Wellington Rd,  
Into Fitzroy St, R Beaconsfield Pde

3.56pm Beaconsfield Pde & Armstrong St 1

3.58pm Beaconsfield Pde & Withers St 1

3.58pm Beaconsfield Pde & Johnston St

Into Beach St

Beach St & Bay St 1

Beach St & Canberra Pde 1

4.02pm Beach St & Pier St 1

R Beacon Rd, L Howe Pde

Howe Pde & Beacon Rd 1

Howe Pde & Rosny St 1

4.05pm Howe Pde & Centre Ave 1

L Williamstown Rd, R Todd Rd, R at 
first roundabout onto Westgate Fwy, L 
Melbourne Rd off-ramp, L Melbourne Rd

4.13pm Melbourne Rd & The Avenue 3

4.15pm Melbourne Rd & Newcastle St 3

L North Rd

4.16pm North Rd, just past Home Rd  
(Bus Stop)

3

R Douglas Pde

4.17pm Douglas Pde & North Rd 3

4.20pm Douglas Pde & John St 3

R Ferguson St

Ferguson St & Electra St

(Bus Stop before Lyons St)

3

L Melbourne Rd, R into Electra St

PM ZONE

Electra St & Hanmer St (outside 
Williamstown Primary School)

3

Into Gifford St, R Osborne St

Osborne St & Giffard St 3

Osborne St & Garden St 3

4.26pm Osborne St & Victoria St 3

L Victoria St

4.27pm End of Victoria St 3

U-turn at end of Victoria St

4.28pm Victoria St & Gellibrand St 3

Victoria St & Collins St 3

L Ferguson St, into Kororoit Creek Rd,

L Rifle Range Dr

4.30pm Rifle Range Dr, opp Bates Dr 3

R Burbridge Dr

Burbridge Dr, opp West Ctr 3

R Merrett Dr

Merrett Dr and Joiner St 3

R Kororoit Creek Rd

4.34pm Kororoit Creek Rd & Adeline St 3

Into Ferguson St, L Station St

Station St & Ferguson St 3

L Melbourne Rd

4.35pm Melbourne Rd (Bus Stop outside 
Williamstown North Primary)

3

Melbourne Rd & Princes St 3

4.36pm Melbourne Rd & Bunbury St 3



SMGS

Bus Route and Stops – Williamstown

12 	 Rifle Range Dr, opp Bates Dr

13 	 Burbridge Dr, opp West Ctr

14 	 Merrett Dr & Joiner St

15 	 Kororoit Creek Rd & Adeline St

16 	 Station St & Ferguson St

17 	 Melbourne Rd (bus stop)

18 	 Melbourne Rd & Princes St

19 	 Melbourne Rd & Bunbury St

20 	 Melbourne Rd & Newcastle St

21 	 Melbourne Rd & Hudson St

22 	 Melbourne Rd & The Avenue (bus stop)

23 	 Howe Pde & Centre Ave

24 	 Howe Pde & Rosny St

25 	 Howe Pde & Beacon Rd

26 	 Beach Rd & Pier St

27 	 Beach Rd & Canberra Pde

28 	 Beach Rd & Bay St

29 	 Beaconsfield Pde & Johnston St

30 	 Beaconsfield Pde & Withers St

31 	 Beaconsfield Pde & Armstrong St

Morning

SMGS

31

30
29

28
27

26
252423

22
21

20

1 2

3
4

5
67

8
10
9

11
15
12

13

14 16
17

18
19

WINDSOR

ST KILDA

MIDDLE PARK

ALBERT PARK

ZONE 1

ZONE 3

PORT MELBOURNE

SPOTSWOOD

NEWPORT

WILLIAMSTOWN

1 	 North Rd, past Home Rd (bus stop)

2 	 Douglas Pde & North Rd

3 	 Douglas Pde & Stevedore St

4 	 Electra St & Ferguson St (bus stop) 

5 	 Electra St & Hanmer St

6 	 Osborne St & Giffard St

7 	 Osborne St & Garden St

8 	 Osborne St & Victoria St

9 	 End of Victoria St 

10 	 Victoria St & Gellibrand St

11 	 Victoria St & Collins St

This document was reviewed / updated by Driver Bus Lines 02/02/2017. 


